
2024 - 2025 Black Hawk Boys Basketball 
 
Nov 18 Mon  Practice  
Dec 5 Thu  Pecatonica 
Dec 7 Sat  @ Le-Win Stateline Shoot-Out Vs. Forreston Varsity 10:00 JV 11:30 
Dec 9 Mon                  Parkview 
Dec 10 Tue  @ Barneveld 
Dec 13 Fri  Potosi 
Dec 17 Tue  @ Southwestern 
Dec 19 Thu  Argyle   - Teacher Appreciation Night? 
Jan 3 Fri  @ Belmont 
Jan 6 Mon  Argyle   rescheduled from 12/19 
Jan 7 Tue  @ Monticello 
Jan 10 Fri  Highland 
Jan 11 Sat  @ Warren Battle of the Stateline Shoot-Out Vs. Warren Varsity Only 4:30 
Jan 13 Mon  @ Juda 
Jan 16 Thu  Cassville  - 1st and 2nd Grade Youth Night? 
Jan 21 Tue  Albany  - 3rd and 4th Grade Youth Night? 
Jan 24 Fri  @ River Ridge 
Jan 27 Mon  @ Pecatonica 
Jan 30 Thu  Barneveld 
Feb 4 Tue  @ Argyle 
Feb 7 Fri  Shullsburg 
Feb 10 Mon  Monticello  - Parents Night? 
Feb 13 Thu  Juda   - Senior Night? 
Feb 18 Tue  @ River Ridge, IL 
Feb 21 Fri  @ Benton 
Feb 27 Thu  @ Albany 
Mar 4 Tue  WIAA Regionals 
 
All Games 6:00 JV with Varsity game to follow unless otherwise noted. 
Schedule subject to change. 
 


